TORONIO City Council Decision

Striking Committee – Item 8.1

Considered by City Council on May 26 and 27, 2008

ST8.1	Adopted			Ward: All
-------	---------	--	--	-----------

Council Member Appointment to the Greater Toronto Airports Authority (GTAA) Community Environment and Noise Advisory Committee

City Council Decision

City Council on May 26 and 27, 2008, adopted the following motion:

1. The appointment of one additional member to the Greater Toronto Airports Authority (GTAA) Community Environment and Noise Advisory Committee be a resident of Toronto, and the appointment be made by the Civic Appointments Committee.

Committee Recommendations

The Striking Committee recommends to City Council that the appointment of one additional member to the Greater Toronto Airports Authority (GTAA) Community Environment and Noise Advisory Committee be a resident of Toronto, and the appointment be made by the Civic Appointments Committee.

Summary

List of Members interested in being appointed to the Greater Toronto Airports Authority (GTAA) Community Environment and Noise Advisory Committee for a term until December 12, 2008 or until their successor is appointed.

Background Information (Committee)

Interested Members - GTAA Community Environment and Noise Advisory Committee (http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2008/st/bgrd/backgroundfile-12818.pdf)